

SALT LAKE COUNTY



Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 23-1163 **Version**: 1 **Name**:

Type:Discussion ItemsStatus:Agenda ReadyFile created:12/6/2023In control:County Council

On agenda: 12/12/2023 Final action:

Title: First Reading of An Ordinance of the Legislative Body Of Salt Lake County, Utah, Amending Section

2.07.201 of the Salt Lake County Code Of Ordinances, 2001, Entitled "Conflict Of Interest," and

Enacting Section 2.07.210 of the Salt Lake County Code Of Ordinances, 2001, Entitled

"Representation of Salt Lake County's Interests Before Non-County Entities"

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. Staff Report, 2. Ethics Ordinance Amendments 10.26.23.rafl

Date Ver. Action By Action Result

Requested Agenda Date:

12/12/2023

Requested Agenda Title:

First Reading of An Ordinance of the Legislative Body Of Salt Lake County, Utah, Amending Section 2.07.201 of the Salt Lake County Code Of Ordinances, 2001, Entitled "Conflict Of Interest," and Enacting Section 2.07.210 of the Salt Lake County Code Of Ordinances, 2001, Entitled "Representation of Salt Lake County's Interests Before Non-County Entities"

Requested Agenda Item Description: Requested Agenda Item Description: This proposed amendment addresses two primary matters: 1. lobbyists disclosures in the event they are engaged by another lobbyist or lobbying firm. 2. It clarifies that an individual elected official/office may advocate for their own positions on legislation, while prohibiting an official/office from asserting a county position that is contrary to the county's position or when the county has not taken a position.

Requested Action: Discussion - Vote Needed

Presenter(s) (with titles): Councilman Stewart. Second by Councilman Bradley.

Time Needed: 5 MINS

Is this Item Time-Sensitive and/or Requesting a Time-Certain? No

Requesting Staff Member: Kim Coleman, Senior Policy Advisor.

Are Supporting Documents Needed for this Agenda Item Request? Yes